Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

186-21-000301-PRMT

Clatsop County Onsite

820 Exchange Street

Astoria, Oregon 97103

Installation Permit - Residential - New

503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303

health@co.clatsop.or.us

Website:
https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-pro
aram
Date Certificate Issued: 10/11/2021
\Work Description:  Installation/Construction; capping fill
Applicant: Owen, George Primary Contractor: ACDC Excavating, LLC
Address: 89647 Manion Dr Installer License: 39172
Warrenton OR 97146 Address: 35384 Hwy 101 Business
Phone: 503-739-3221 Astoria OR 97103
Email: gntlmangeorge@gmail.com Phone: (503) 440-2825
Email: acdcexcavtingllc@gmail.com
3338, Lot .
Owner: DANE LUND Property Address: n Labiski Ln, Astoria, OR
Address: 35801 MILLER HEIGHTS LANE 97103
ASTORIA OR 97103
Parcel: 709020001302 - Primary Township: 7 Range: 09 Section: 2
Lot Size: 2.17 acres Water Supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: RA-2 City/County/UGB: County
Land Use Approval: yes
Category of Construction: Single Family Dwelling
Existing Proposed
Use of Structure: N/A 4 bedroom
Number of Bedrooms: N/A 4
System Specifications
Type: Capping Fill
Max Peak Design Flow: 450 gpd.  Proposed Flow: 450 gpd.
Min Septic Tank Volume: 1000 gal. _ Min Dosing Tank Volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain Field Type: Capping Fill  System Distribution Type: Serial
Drainfield Sizing: 300 linear ft.  Distribution Method: Serial
Media Type: Rock/Pipe  Media Depth: 12in.
Trench Length: 300 linear ft.  Rock Above Pipe: 2in.
Total Rock Depth: 12in. Rock Below Pipe: 6in.
Max Depth: 12in.  Undisturbed Soil BetweenTrenches: 8 ft.
Min Depth: 12in.  Capping Fills-Min Depth of Fill Material: 16 in.
Special Requirements
Groundwater Type: Temporary  Groundwater Depth: N/A
No  Filter Fabric on Top of Drain Media: Yes

Pump to Drainfield Required:

10/11/21:10:21:27AM
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Septic Permit 186-21-000301-PRMT Page 2 of 2

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.66 and Oregon Administrative Rules 340-71, this Certificate is issued as
evidence of satisfactory completion and installation of components as described in the permit at the location identified.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment system will
function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements continue for the life of the system.

The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to adversely affect the
soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering of
the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting or other soil modification activities.

This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a public health hazard or
pollute public waters.

Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10 days after issuance
of this Certification of Satisfactory Completion.

Clatsop County Public Health recommends that the owner inspect the septic tank every 3 years and pump it when
necessary.

System Inspection: No Operation of Law - 7 Days Notice: No Pre-Cover Inspection Waived Per 340-071: No

Comments: N/A

L.ucas Marshall Environmental Health Specialist |

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW
ATTENTION:Oregon faw requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain
copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

10/11/21:10:21:27AM ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



For Official Use

/Date Received:

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Septic ID: 186-21-000301-PRMT

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer and/or the
permittce must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or repair
of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to back(illing or covering the installation. The Department (or
Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation [ollowing the official notice date, unless the
Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system (o be back(illed. Receipt and acceptance of this
completed form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover inspection.
Faxcd copics arc acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before a Certificate of Satisfactory
Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and return it to the office that issued the permit. Forms that

arc determined to be incomplete will be returned.

SECTION 1: Owner/Permittee Information: Twnshp: 7 Range: 09 Sect: 2
Name: DANE LUND Lot: 01302
Property 0 lot on Labiski Ln, Astoria, OR 97103
Address:
SECTION 2: System Component Specifications:
S \ (L Water tight
A. Tanks/Pumps Sysmm Type. CAY? e E\ verification*
: . i f; 2 ;
Tanks(1) Volume: { GAL. Compartments: | Manufacturer: A 4 REARY wh X Date ‘HWL/Z\
Tanks(2) |Volume: Compartments: Manufacturer: Date:
Pump(s) |HP: JMochIManuf. Float(s)Type(1): Model/Manuf.
Float(s)Type(2): Model/Manuf.
B. Piping
Effluent Sewer (tank to drainfield) Yesx No Diameter: L{" ASTMi#/Other: 202y Length: 2 <1
Pressure Transport Pipe [Yes No Diameter: ASTM#/Other: Length:
C. Secondary Treatment Unit;
Sand Filter** [Yes No Type: lConlainer Dimensions:
Underdrain pipe |Diameter: ASTM#/Other: Length:
Manifaold piping |Diameter: ASTM#/Other; Length::
Internal Pump |HP: ModeliManufacturer
Floats(1) |Type: Model/Manufacturer
Floats(2) | Type: Model/Manufaclurer
ATT |Yes INo ]Model;
Certified Maint. [Provider Name:
Operation and Maint. |Contract Received? IYes INo [

D. Drainfield Media
Type
Distribution Box
Drop Box
Distribution Pipe

Comment

(Gravel, Pipe or allernative?) mﬁ VE

Yes No N

Yesx No

Yes X No Diameter: [fl’ IASTM#IOther: 2024 ]Length:gd)l —]

Clatsop County Department

"All Tanks(s) were tesled for waler-tightness after installation and passe
“"Attach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand

of Public Health

Doriait N

On-Site Waste Water Program
d in accordance with OAR ;qgrgmgg) ., = /

T~ 2/ ~OPBF07

Application ID: 186-21-000301-PRMT, Owner Name:DANE LUND

Date

10/ 27




SECTION 3 - As Built Plan

AS-BUILT PLAN QF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the
system. Show system setback distances from property lines, structures, wells, streams, elc.

nN—=

Lt
Bo

SECTION 4 - Construction was performed by (Signature Required

| certify that the information provided on bolh pages of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in accordance with
the permit and the rules regulating the construclion of onsite wastewater treatment systems (OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

Owner/Permittee or Certified Installer w/Certification#:|Print Name: A e [ LC
Licensed Installer: |Yes X No License#: }q|z2 Certificationd: 2»1‘{ 77
Owner/ Certified  |Signature: . ‘ Date; 4. Phone#:_ .
Installer: TGRS Peiol 8f/( A O’ 440 1900
SECTION 5 - Office Use Only: TR —
Yes No Date: (Permittee) [yes No Dale:
Notice Accepted Notified:

If No, Reason for Non ;
Acceptance: C/GI.S'Op Cozmty DEparlmem

af Pyublic LI, 1.1
J & o C llCullr[

On-Site Waste Water Program

Comment: Approved By = =2
Pern]it NO. /6/6—2—/ “THATIA /

Da:w >
———<

Application ID: 186-21-000301-PRMT, Owner Name:DANE LUND



RECEIVED

AGENCY REVIEW & APPROVAL FORM gep 13 2021
All information on this form must be filled out and signed by approving agedirane o0, PUBLIC HEALTH

JOB SITE INFORMATION (To be completed by applicant/owner/agent.):

Job Site Addniess: LIJOOS e L~ ‘ City: ﬂ'&'(’uf\“k
Owner: ML ({,u Phone: $©2 268 71%T13
Address: S5 50 \  nAg ‘\‘J H‘CS L,’\”J L"— Email: Lvndbegbhes c-ﬂ'f:uhn,‘_g gmnﬂ-t;:w—

Agent:  Deaartg Lu-.-}‘

Proposed Development/Construction: ;F‘D

Map ID: ._(oo! 6looce \Fo2.

2. ONSITE WASTEWATER OR LOCAL SEWER DISTRICT:

Permit Needed Yes \&te Approved: Yejﬁ No [] ,

Agency ngnature ‘\\\ e Ny Title: @U A \{QLV\ DatE:c\t \? ( A
?/— (0 “\-;’E o ~ ‘

Remarks: \{\U\Q ah \h‘\\(Q ‘\ \9%’ By &{)\WQ& %"% » \X(Q - e O 333G

Contact the local sewer district serving your property OR Clatsop County Environmental Health for septic approval

3. WATER DISTRICT OR PROOF OF WATER RIGHTS FROM WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Gallons per minute:

Agency Signature: Title: Date:

Remarks:

Contact the local Water District serving your property OR
Water Resources Dept, 725 Summer St NE Suite 202, Salem, OR 97301 Phone: (503) 986-0900 FAX (503) 986-0904

4. FIRE DEPARTMENT/FIRE DISTRICT ACCESS AND WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:
Water/Fire Flow: ymber of Hydrants: 6 Hydrant Location(s): J

e
Agency Signature; w{ BQQ Title:C}‘ﬁ/‘ (X’A(éf(? Date: q 1D

Remarks:

Contact the local Fire Department serving your property

5. MANUFACTURED MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT ----- CLATSOP COUNTY ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION:

Agency Signature: Title: Date:

Remarks:

Clatsop County Assessment and Taxation, 820 Exchange St Suite 210, Astoria, OR 971

11



1100 Olney Ave.

Clatsop County Astoria, OR 97103

; (503) 325-8631 phone / (503) 325-9312 fax
Public Works www.co.clatsop.or.us

September 23, 2021

Dane Lund

35801 Miller Heights Ln
Astoria, OR 97103

RE: NEwW ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION:
TOWNSHIP: 7
RANGE: 09
SECTION: 02

Quarter Section: 00
Lot #: 01302

The addtess listed below has been assigned to you at the site of new construction or an established location. Within
the next two (2) weeks a reflective address sign will be placed at the driveway access; please verify that the number on
the stake matches the address listed below. Postal Services, Utilities, Emergency Services, Police, and Fire Departments
throughout Clatsop County alert this office to conflicts in addresses that affect the quality of those setvices and in the
case of E911, are potentially dangerous. An accurate address database is the foundation for emergency management
and disaster preparedness. As addressing inconsistences atise, Clatsop County Public Works will strive to correct them
in the best interests of the health, safety and welfare of the present and future inhabitants of Clatsop County, Oregon.
If you have any questions, please contact Public Works at 503. 325. 8631.

ADDRESS:
37330 Labiske Lane

Astoria, Oregon 97103

Ccc: Clatsop County — Assessment and Taxation, Building Codes, Clerk, Community Development, Sheriff, and Public Works
Public Safety Answering Point — Astoria and Seaside
United States Post Offfices — Astoria
United States Postal Service, Portland OR — Address Management System
Fire Protection District — Olney-Walluski RFPD
School District — Astoria
Utilities — Pacific Power



CLATSOP COUNTY

ASTORIA, OREGON
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37330 Labiske Lane
Astoria, OR 97103
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Septic Permit

Installation Permit - Residential - New
186-21-000301-PRMT

Clatsop County Onsite
820 Exchange Street
Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

Fax: 503-325-9303
health@co.clatsop.or.us
Website:
https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/pa
ge/onsite-septic-system-program

Date issued: 9/10/21

Work description: Installation/Construction; capping fill

Expiration date: 9/10/22

Applicant: Owen, George Primary contractor: ACDC Excavating, LLC
Address: 89647 Manion Dr Installer License: 39172
Warrenton OR 97146 Address: 35384 Hwy 101 Business

Phone: 503-739-3221 Astoria OR 97103
Email: gntimangeorge@gmail.com Phone: (503) 440-2825

Email: acdcexcavtinglic@gmail.com
Business License:  N/A
Owner: DANE LUND Property address: 0 Lot On Labiski Ln, Astoria, OR 97103
Address: 35801 MILLER HEIGHTS LANE

ASTORIA OR 97103

Parcel: 709020001302 - Primary Township: 7 Range: 09 Section: 2
Lot size: 2.17 acres Water supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: RA-2 City/County/UGB: County
Land use approval: yes County: N/A
Action: New Type of application: Construction Permit - Residential
System failing: N/A Septic tank last pumped: N/A
Comments: N/A
Category of construction: Single Family Dwelling

Existing Proposed
Use of structure: N/A 4 bedroom
Number of bedrooms: N/A 4
System Specifications
Type: Capping Fill ATT description: N/A
Max peak design flow: 450 gpd. Proposed flow: 450 gpd.
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain field type: Capping Fill System distribution Ttpe: Serial
Drainfield sizing: 300 linear ft. Distribution method: Serial
Media type: Rock/Pipe Media depth: 12in.
Trench length: 300 linear ft. Rock above pipe: 2in.
Total rock depth: 12in. Rock below pipe: 6in.
Max depth: 12in. Undisturbed soil between trenches: 8 ft.
Min depth: 12 in. Capping fills-min depth of fill material: 16 in.
Special Requirements
Stake out required: No

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon
Administration Rules. You may obtain copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility

Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

9/10/21: 1:05:53PM

ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



Onsite Permit 186-21-000301-PRMT Page 2 of 2

D

Groundwater type: Temporary Groundwater depth: N/A
Pump to drainfield reqd: N/A Fiiter fabric on top of drain media: Yes

Conditions of approval

Have a copy of the approved plot plan and permit on site during construction and for all inspections. Submit a
complete As-Built and Materials list form prior to final inspection on all construction-installation permits.

Modifications to the approved plan or proposed use need to be approved prior to instaliation. A
construction-installation permit is valid for one year from the date of issuance.

All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no changes
in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

Install with dry soil conditions.

Venhicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

All roof drains must be directed away from the system area.

Meet all required setbacks.

A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed
system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted
prior to requesting a final inspection.

Lucas Marshall Environmental Health Specialist | 9/10/21

9/10/21: 1:05:53PM ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



RECEIVED

Clatsop County SEP 08 2021

Onsite Septic System Program PHATARP R PHAKA
820 Exchange Street, Suite 100 ShATAAR 16: PUBKE HEALTH
Y-\ 0y Astoria, Oregon 97103 @ -
A-03o) Phane 503 325-9302 d Qe 3240
www.co.clatsop.or.us 2/‘/ \Us ™

Application for Onsite Sewage Treatment System

AlProperty Owner. [nformatian ]

DAVE Leans D 2550] Whlloe TS L) ASTORIA, pp SD3-398-7513

‘Name : Mailing Address (Street, PO Box, City, State, Zip) 7 /02 Phone Number

B Legal Property Description

L 0. _uzoa  _LgGl bt 530"
Township - Range ) Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number @ot@
CLATSOP pacce\ L 2.1
County ’ . 7 Subdivision Name v Lot Block—"
Property Address: ‘\1\' on Lﬂ [SYAY K’ | U} A S WI?_/A- / ore ?7/ (75

{Street, City, State,

Hop
Directions to Property TREE /")3‘)‘/&09‘ To Zﬁb WAL MSK}RD Turd LFT. bo To LpBisKi L{J}
Turv KT, PRop.o X RT@. Vezcow RIBROY

G. Existing Eacility, /.Proposed Eacility /\Water. Information

Existing Facility Proposed Facility Water Supply
o Single Family Residence - KSinglE;amily Residence & Public OL\U’€Y/¢UA tus
Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms 'O Private
) Well, Spring, Shared
0 Other O Other

D) Type of Application

O Site Evaluation A . g Renewal Permit 01 Autharization Notice for:
)X Construction SEA & CF ¢ Fitt o Existing System Evaluation [J Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
O Permit Repair Al Ic 01 Permit Transfer [ Replacing a Mobile Hame or House with Another
O Major O Permit Reinstatement I Mobile Home or House
0 Minor 0 Compliance Record Review i [ The Addition of One ar Mare Bedrooms
0 Alteration Permit [ Personal Hardship
0 Major [ Temporary Housing
I Minor 3 Other-Please Specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign with
your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

By my signatyre | certify that the information | have furnished is correct and hereby grant Clatsop County and its’ authorized agents
permission to en%r onto the abvaescribed praperty for the sole purpose of this application

Signature - /_‘ e Date
89497 Manwod de S3-U7- 88l GUTLMAD GEDRGE (B GIHIL « Lo M

Applicant’s Phaone’ Applicant’s E-Mail Address

Applicant’s Name (Please Print Legibly)

WaRrewWron, 0R 97/46
Applicant’'s Mailing Address 4
Applicantisthe  mOwner  k{Authorized Representative A Licensed Septic Installer

lf Authorization Attached b AV oy ¥ 3917

Installers Name .




RECEIVED

Clatsop County SEP 08 2021
Onsite Septic System Program
820 Exchange Street, Suite 100 GLATSOP €0, PURLIG HEALTH
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone 503 325-9302 - A\ (- 2000 |

www!.co.clatsop.or.us
§

Notice Authorizing Representative

1, D ~Ave L Yy P , have authorized
(Property Owner~—Please Print) -
@ga&f e el To act as my agent in performing

(Authorized Representative — Please Print) )
the activities. necessary to obtain site evaluations, permits, and other onsite wastewater treatment program

services provided by Clatsop County on the property described below in accordance with OAR chapter 340,
division 071. | agree that any costs not satisfied by the Authorized Representative are my responsibility.

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION

LABISKl L ASTORIA
Property Situs or Road Address

And described in the records of Clatsop County as: CLA TSof

Township__ 7MY Range Q4) _ section 02 Taxlot 1302 Map ID
Township Range Section Tax Lot Map ID _
¢ PROPERTY OWNER:
Name: Dove Lunvd Email:(_y )!/vf[ uz(-mrmimﬁé%‘ ana( conn
Mail Address: _ 35S0 Muller HTS L City/State/Zip ASTZRLA, OrRT 703 -
Phone: S03-295-7573 FAX:
i
Signaturem,}( ' Date: 7/ ?/ 2 /
—_—— 7 ! t
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: _
Name: gwﬁﬁ & Ader) Email; G TLIIr) é) EniE EamAaiL, Com

Mail Address: K897 1A/ oN Dre City/State/Zip W/W@TOU OR-G/ ¥t

Phone: " S503-72/7-8L81 FAX: 5020 /72-8¢C8/
Signature: /4% ﬁ prea) Date: ?/ 7/ 2

i




DEQ Land Use Compatibility Sta.cment RECEIVED

[ COMPLETED BY APPLICANT 1
N]al;

Property Owner Name(s): Dave (u wD

1.
r n ) 0’ o
Mailing Address: 35501 Murer WTS LA RASTORIA, DR 243 GLATSOF 60 PUBLIG HEAL
Telephone 1: ___ S0 3 -7l 98-7573 Telephone 2 _\’-‘\‘\B/b N\ - 00300
Email Address
2. Applicant Name: Q €Dﬂlq€ ﬂa)éﬂ
Mailing Address: ___£26%7 mAdod Do wWreeedtod, Or 371 96
Telephone 1: S02-717-868/ Telephone2__S03-N7-2477
Email Address g” TLMAN gﬂeﬁé @ Gmarw , Com
3. Property Information:
>
Situs Address: LARISIKE LA ASOrRA , or 27/23
Township 7N Range 9 Section B, Taxlot 1302
Subdivision Name (if applicable): ) 6 *
4. Proposed Development:
@Single Family Dwelling ] Accessory Structure [Jother
5. Permit or Approval Requested:
Construction or Installation Permit: ]X'New Construction 1 Repair [] Alteration
Authorization for Replacement of: ] pwelling [[] Bedroom Addition
[] other:
[ COMPLETED BY COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL verr s 2L\ - OO O pamentio: 24 K
1. Property Zoning 1 RQ "7_ Property Zoning 2 Overlays M (Dj:
2. Minimum Parcel Size Q— e, Actual Parcel Size cQ . Yj( [JLORneeded LOR Permit #
3. The facility is located: ] Inside City Limits  [Jinside a UGB [d-outside UGB (county jurisdiction)
4. Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable land use requirements: MYes [Jno
5. Compliance is based on:

a. %Compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements. Citation: L\”- X Lolg._CD

b. Conditional Approval — Findings and citation attached or a copy of the applicable land use declsion is attached.

c. []Measure 49 Waiver — DLCD Approval Number:

Comments:

PlanmngOfﬁcnaI Signature QQ"OLX\'QA«Q- MMV\,O) Date Oq O%Q |
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RECEIVED

SEP 08 2021
© CLATSOP co, P“RHQ HEALTH
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RECEIVED

PARTS LIST SEP 08 2021
300ft serial dist. w/4” PVC perf. Pipe & dr. rock GLATSOP o, PHBLIG H,

‘ - POEG HEALTH
Dane Lund 'ﬁf\jb“l\’g% 03|

(7N-9W-02-1302 J

ACDC Excavating LLC #39172

1 - A-1 1000 gal septic tank
2 24” polyrisers

2- 224" poly lids w/screws
2- ADH200 adhesive

1- Zabel 4” bio-tube filter
3- Polylok drop boxes

2 - Polylok inserts additional
300ft PVC 4” perf. Pipe
80ft PVC 4” solid pipe

4 PVC 4” end caps
24yds DEQ drain rock

Filter fabric
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Clatsop County Onsite

820 Exchange Street

Transaction Receipt Astoria, Oregon 97103

; 21, K 503-325-9302

Record ID: 186-21-000301-PRMT o 209 v o000
IVR Number: 186089888854 health@co.clatsop.or.us

Receipt Number: 457297
Receipt Date: 9/9/21

https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-progran
Worksite address: 0 lot on Labiski Ln, Astoria, OR 97103
Parcel: 709020001302

Fees Paid
Transaction Units Description Account code Fee amount Paid amount
date
9/9/21 1.00 Ea Install - Capping fill - by gallons per 81-7203 $1,341.00 $1,341.00
day
9/9/21 1.00 GIS fee - Onsite 81-7045 $9.00 $9.00
9/9/21 1.00 DEQ Surcharge 78-9934 $100.00 $100.00
Payment Method: Check number: 3247 Payer: DANE LUND Payment Amount: $1,450.00
Cashier: Annette Brodigan Receipt Total: $1,450.00

Printed: 9/9/21 10:15 am Page 1 of 1 FIN_TransactionReceipt_pr



From: Adam Niles

Sent: Thursday, May 02, 2019 11:24 AM

To: Alejandro Bancke; Annette Brodigan; Clancie Adams; DeeAnne McCall; Jodi Carlson;
: Julia Decker; Vance Swenson

Cc: Eileen Ystad; bsmith@chiltonlogging.com; ebrownsurveying@gmail.com

Subject: Partition Plat 2019-009

Attachments: Partition Plat 2019-009.pdf; tp7_9_2.pdf

Hello Everyone,

Partition Plat 2019-009 was recorded Thursday. April 25" as Instrument Number 201902586 for Chilton Inc. Attached is
a copy of the partition plat along with an updated Assessor map.

The update map & taxlot numbers are:

Parcel 1 709020001300
Parcel 2 709020001302
Parcel 3 709020001303

Do not hesitate to let me know if you have any questions. Thank you.

Adam Niles | Cartographer

Clatsop County Assessment & Taxation
820 Exchange St., Suite 210

Astoria, OR 97103

(503) 338-3673
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Clatsop County
Public Health Department

Site

Property Owner.  Chilton Inc
Property Location: LOT ON LABISKE - LOT 2, ASTORIA

Single Family Dwelling

Facility Type:

Onsite ID: 501269
Expiration Date:

Evaluation - Single Family Dwelling -

PROPERTY INFORMATION

Township 7, Range 09, Section 02 0 0
Tax Lot 01300

3 Bedrooms

System type:

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

Capping Fill System

Design Flow: 450.00 gals/day
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000.00 gals
Distribution Type: Serial

Total Trench Length: 300.00 Linear feet
Trench Spacing: 8.00 feet*
Media Type: Rock and Pipe
Maximum Trench Depth:  12.00 inches
Minimum Trench Depth:  12.00 inches
Drain Media Total Depth:  12.00 inches
Drain Media Below Pipe:  6.00 inches
Drain Media Above Pipe:  2.00 inches

*Minimum undisturbed soil between trenches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 Filter fabric is required over the drain media.

2 Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

3 Meet all required setbacks.

4 The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes made by the agent.
5 All roof drains must be directed away from the system.

6 Groundwater Interceptor (GWI), Tile Dewatering System required.

7 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no changes in system location or
specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

8 Each trench to be level and on contour.
9 The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

10 Drainfield shall be installed only with dry soil conditions. Follow capping fill instructions and inspection schedule. Stake beginning and
ends of trenches for final inspection.

11 Install with dry soil conditions.
12 The cap material must be evenly graded to a final depth of 16 inches over the drain media.

INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS

1 An inspection of the constructed cap is required.
2 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

Application ID: 501269, Site Evaluation - Single Family Dwelling Page1of2




3 A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed system and a list of all
materials used in the construction of the systern must be completed and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

4 A site inspection of both the absorption area and the borrow material is required prior to cap construction.
For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

D77 G A

Authorized Agent: Title: Date Issued: Expiration Date:
Mike McNickle Environmental Health Supervisor 4/11/2019

Clatsop County Public Health
820 Exchange St Ste 100
Astoria, Oregon 97103
Phone: 503-325-8500

Fax: 503-325-9303

Application ID: 501269, Site Evaluation - Single Family Dwelling Page 2 of 2




SITE EVALUATION REPORT

Date: April 11, 2019

Dear Mr. Chilton:

| evaluated the property referenced below to determine if an onsite wastewater disposal system that
complies with State of Oregon Rules could be located on the parcel. | approved this site for the
systems described in the “Approved System Specifications” section of the Field Worksheet. This
approval runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. The approval is valid
until the approved system is constructed under a Clatsop County construction permit or unless the
site is altered without approval from this office (excavation that could affect setbacks, placement of
wells or utilities, etc.). Alterations made to the site may invalidate this approval.

App. Name: Chilton Application: # 501269 County: Ciatsop
290

\
RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for: Township/Range/Section: T 7N/ R 19W/ S 2 Tax Lot#: Lot #2

If you believe the site evaluation is in error or that a variance from approval conditions is necessary,
please contact our office for more details.

A Construction/Installation permit is required before you construct your system. Please submit
the enclosed Construction/Installation permit application, accompanying attachments and fee
to apply for a permit. Please note that a construction permit is still required for each lot.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please contact me at 503-338-3686.

Yours truly,

D ap
Mike McNickle, PhD, MPH, REHS

Environmental Health Supervisor
Clatsop County Public Health

Attachments: Field Worksheet

cc: Planning Department




FIELD WORKSHEET

App. Name; Chilton  Application #: 501269 County: Clatsop
1360

RE: SITE EVALUATION REPORT for Township/Range/Section: T 7N/ R9W /S 2 Tax Lot#: Lot #2
Commercial Facility: [] Yes [X] No Parcel Size: 2.11 acres

APPROVED SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Design flow: 450 gpd ~ Max # of bdrms: 4

Initial System Replacement System
[ ] Standard [X] Capping Fill [_]Bottomless Sand Filter [ ] Standard [X] Capping Fill [ ]Bottomless Sand Filter
[JConventional Sand Filter/ATT [] [TJConventional Sand Filter/ATT []
Other Other
Tank: <] 1,000 gal. [ ] 1,500 gal. [ ] 2 compartment [ ] Tank: [X] 1,000 gal. [ ] 1,500 gal. [] 2 compartment [ ] Other
Other [[] effluent pump required [ Jeffluent filter required
[] effluent pump required [ Jeffluent filter required
Distribution Method: [ ] Equal [X]Serial Distribution Method: [ ] Equal x Serial
Absorption Disposal Absorption Disposal
Facility: 300 linear. ft Facility: 600 sq. ft. Facility: _ 300___ linear. ft  Facility: 600 sq. ft.
12 " Max Depth 12 Min Depth 12 " Max Depth 12 " Min Depth
Test | DEPTH | TEXTURE | SOIL MATRIX COLOR AND CONDITIONS ASSOCIATED WITH SATURATION, ROOTS, STRUCTURI
Pit S ; S EFECTIVE SOIL DEPTH, ETC.
1024 | SL 10YR 3/4
#1 | 24-36 SCl | 75YR3/2
1 36-60 | Cl - | Roots to 12" .
| . |sStanding temp water at 36”
ESD = 36" :
Redox at 36"
1024 (SL . |10YR3M4
#2 | 24-36 | SCI 1 7.5YR3/2
36-60 | Cl " | Roots to 12"
P N Standing temp water at 36"
| ESD = 36"
‘Redox at 36™

Landscape Notes:,

Slope: 5% Aspect: North to South Groundwater Type: Seasonal from 36”

Additional Conditions of Approval

1. A complete site plan with scaled drawing indicating all needed measurements and components is required
before construction permit can be issued.

The initial capping fill system must be staked and inspected prior to construction.

Capping fill required. Must install at 12” max. Installations can only occur from June 1 - Qctober 31, or with
Agent permission.

A curtain drain is required.

The capping materials must be a soil type better than parent material.

Any alteration of natural soil conditions (i.e. cutting or filling) in the acceptable area may void this approval.

Both the initial and replacement disposal areas are to be protected from traffic, cover, development, or other potential
disturbance of natural soil conditions.

“

Now s




8. The area must not be subjected to excessive saturation due to, but not limited to, artificial drainage of ground
surfaces, roads, driveways, and building down spouts.
. This approval is given on the basis that the parcel described above will not be further partitioned or subdivided.
10. Recommend licensed installer install all system components.

*Required prior to issuance of construction permit.



Clatsop County
Onsite Septic System Program RECE'VED

820 Exchange Street, Suite 100

\oq Astoria, Oregon 97103 APR 0 { 2019
Q\t Phone 503 325-9302
% 5 www.co.clatsop.or.us CLATSQP GO. PUBLIC HEALTH
.. . P J VF g6
Application for Onsite Sewage Treatment System P ?}

A. Property Owner Information
) {/,-I ) i [rd B’/ (87, ~ 4
alq s Tine, (700 Cavne Pluer Tie. Woodlansd WA ABSE! 2N - 225 -0

Name ~ Mailing Address (Slmet, PO Box Cny, Sme, Zip) Phone Mumber
(J( G Q/ \ O ' P
B. Legal Property. Description

o ) r m( -
+ /\/ -‘5{ A //, /D(’V ,(-[——/ T[)r /IL'(D)OE" i . { (

Township Range Section Tax Actount Number Acreage or Lot Size
| 1 . ] ," A
{letany ALJA (J/A \J /A
Couhty Subdivisiog Name Lot Block
'“sr AN Labiske™ ™ B3 g
Property Address: [ASKD -/(-’_.-'\" Ao C/‘
/ (Street, City, State, Zip)
~ > / - 1l T
Directions to Property SO~ o IT\«d‘f 2@2. \ J=ned v f;\'la\‘\ )\J.‘.’..c/ . fAIC A
) / ,-""J / ! [ o /
/ \;”\"\"\ X \ oA ”\( B} F y { ) L fe 6\’()'5) o . L 7 //O A / N 1~ ’/‘L // -
C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Informatlon
Existing Facility Proppsed Facility Water Supp! .
. & " 4 % < o
1 Single Family Residence E{\Smgle Family Residence ”l PUbIIC Oz / 5r,\//ur:/:f
772 2ol rsmms, Name [xJ7der A
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms 0O Private
Well, Spring, Shared
gOther gOther
D, Type of Application
ite Evaluation O Renewal Permit O Authorization Notice for:
(1 Construction 0O Existing System Evaluation [ Connecting to an Existing System Nol in Use
1 Permit Repair O Permit Transfer [ Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Another
0O Major O Permit Reinstatement O Mobile Home or House
0 Minor O Compliance Record Review ] The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
3 Alteration Permit O Personal Hardship
1 Major O Temporary Housing
[0 Minor [ Other-Please Specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign with

your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.
By my signature | certify that the information | have furnished is correct and hereby grant Clatsop County and its’ authorized agents

permls?s to enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application

y MM/?/W;H*»U o -l -5

§|1,n1!u Date
. ) o ':) L574 7 e P e R b‘, )
£ feda ) .-.) A PR - '7(/30 DBl # 27 w:{[@fﬂu Xl A/m,:n—.,-:z_v.a.w
Applicant's Name-{Please Print Legibly) Applicant's Phone Applicant’s E-Mail Address g <
. . (9] :\\‘ A /t ) o e T DR

/7 ,(a/D V..) D K huoet s AN (o Jsonk ;r‘“ e I CE e £
Applicant’s Mailing Address
Applicant is the /}«ﬁ)wner O Authorized Representative D Licensed Septic Installer

O Authorization Attached k\l\\(\\ TN

Installers Name

% Q‘{\Q,Q\\,SU! (S)c{r"\\:‘\'&r\ h"f\(',\&ﬁ\ '\)\)C\y_
Lol 1w\ b issudd @ defferont Tox Lod B hon cowmotthed



Clatsop County
Onsite Septic System Program
820 Exchange Street, Suite 100
Aslorig, Oregon 97103
Phone 5032 325-93G2
WWW.CO,clatsop.or.us

RECEIVED

APR 01 2019
CLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HEALTH

B 59

Notice Authorizing Representative

o

(/‘(67‘-('0‘\ L //LVC\ o

, have authorized

N

q\%{“ Aa S L

J {Proparty Owaer - Please Print)

To act as my agent in performing

{Aauthorized Representative — Please Print]

the

activities. necessary to obtain site evaiuations, permits, and other ansite wastewater treatment program

services provided by Clatsop County on the property described below in accordance with OAR chapter 340,
division 071. | agree that any costs not satisfied by the Authorized Representative are my responsibility.

PFROPERTY IDENTIFICATION

Property Situs or Road Address

Anich described in the records of Clatsop County as:

5 s \ e . .
Tawsnship ( N Range 51 U Section _ 4—

__Taxlot _

Section

_Range

T iys b e
POWINREMD

PROPERTY OWNER:
Name: CAM,‘/A/W' C/-[/\,;H’DV\

Miail Address: L"/I(_?D @mOn zl\l/af‘ «@*’-

Signatuce: CéL*jﬁf W- el

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

[ -
Marme: Lé.QM g\,\ AL
f‘l\/ — ﬁfu%:’ D:‘,

Mail Goldress: l_] ECJ

Phone: (‘//7{)3 - UHT _\5[(;7._0‘3
£ () &

Sigmature: —f& 2

* [

Tax Lot (S

loy#

3¢ Map D

Map 1D ___

Email:

City/State/Zip [/LQO_D 4o ! WA Q%N
20- o5 HgsH
4-1-1A

FAX:

Date:

Email: L) Sl {/L/‘@ C/L‘—: L‘[‘D_\::L;Yj' { l«_j T
City/State/Zip ﬁc‘:sf/()[c&w( i Gy

FAX:

Date: A[ 'ﬁ( “(Ol




RECEIVED
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RECEIVED

APR 01 2019
GLATSOP CO. PUBLIC HEALTH

501949
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4/1/12019

. — For Department Use Only Permit Timeline
eptic ication ,
P PP Permit# 501269 User Status Date
Permit Type: Site Evaluation Yvonne Van Nostran Entered 04/01/2019
Clatsop County Public Health Department Entry Date: 4/1/2019
820 Exchange St Ste 100 Issued By:  Yvonne Van Nostra
Astoria, OR 97103
Ph. (503) 325-8500 Permit
Status: Entered
I Work Description j
Work Description:
Remarks:
| Owner
Name: Chilton Inc Ph. #: (360) 225-0427 Cell: () -
Address: 1760 Down River Dr E-Mail: bsmith@chiltonlogging.c Fax: ( ) -
City, State, Zip: Woodland, WA 98674
Lt Applicant
Chilton Inc Ph. Fax
1760 Down River Dr Cell E-Mail
Woodland, WA 98674
| Fees
Fee Type: Permit Fee: DEQ Surcharge: Planning Dept: Other Fee's: Permit Fee Total:
Septic $701.00 $100.00 $0.00 $9.00 $810.00
[ Receipt 1
Payor Name: Pymnt Type Check #: Pymnt Date Pymnt Amount:
Credit Card 04/01/2019 $810.00
Balance Due: $0.00
Compliance/Permit Requirements
[ Signatures
/ . ~ — C
Applicant Signature: 77 (,/ Date: L]/ {19
Owner Signature: Date:

Page 1 of 1
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